# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Ν			ame	Execution Date	
DCOFI Master LDC				03/06/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Pure-ific Corporation				
Street Address:	7327 Oak Ridge Highway				
City:	Knoxville				
State/Country:	TENNESSEE				
Postal Code:	37931				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number					,
		603813	50381363		
			0425255		60381363
		60453324			603
Application Number: 107		107968	10796818		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (901)577-0783					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: wrobertson@bakerdonelson.com					
Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson					
Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440					
Address Line 2: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell et al					
Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2815173/00003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Wendy Robertson		
Total Attachments: 2					

500265984

### PATENT REEL: 019217 FRAME: 0568

PATENT REEL: 019217 FRAME: 0569

#### RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Whereby DCOFI Master LDC, as Agent, has a security interest in and has taken a collateral assignment of the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and since the obligation underlying the security interest and collateral assignment is no longer owed, DCOFI Master LDC, as Agent, has no further interest in such patents and patent applications.

Accordingly, DCOFI Master LDC, as Agent, hereby releases all of its interest in and to said patents and patent applications and hereby conveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty, to Pure-ific Corporation, which has an address at 7327 Oak Ridge Highway, Knoxville, Tennessee 37931.

DCOFI Master LDC, as Agent

DATED: \_\_\_\_\_

By:

Jeffym Man

Title:

Name:

Jeffrey M. Haas Authorized Signatory

Address:

803 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor

New York, New York 10022

M WLR1 1012259 v1 0-0 03/06/2007

> PATENT REEL: 019217 FRAME: 0570

### **EXHIBIT A**

- Ser. No. 60381363 Combination antiperspirant and antimicrobial compositions
- Ser. No. 10425255 Combination antiperspirant and antimicrobial composition
- Ser. No. 60453324 Surface sanitizing compositions with improved antimicrobial performance
- Ser. No. 10796818 Surface sanitizing compositions with improved antimicrobial performance

M WLR1 1012259 vl 0-0 03/06/2007

.

## PATENT REEL: 019217 FRAME: 0571

.

**RECORDED: 04/26/2007**